
AN .ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8. and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several
Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks, ending
Saturday the 22nd day of February 1851.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Royal Bank of Scotland «••
British Linen Company .... •«•..•••• •••••
Commercial Bank of" Scotland... ......
National Bank of Scotland
Union Bank of Scotland and Banking!

Company in Aberdeen J
Edinburgh and Glasgow Bank. •••
Aberdeen Town and County Banking!

Company J
North of Scotland Banking Company
Dundee Bankin"1 Company
Eastern Bank of Scotland

Clydesdale Bankin^ Company....'
City of Glasgow Bank ...
Caledonian Bankin<* Company
Perth Banking Company
Central Bank of Scotland

Name of the Firm.

f The Governor and Company of the Bank )
i i ./» G-,_il__j (

f Union Bank of Scotland and Banking)

f Aberdeen Town and County Banking)

{
"Western Bank of Scotland, thel

Greenock Bank, the Dundee Union 1
Bank, the Paisley Commercial Bank [
and Ayrshire Banking Company ..... J

Head Office or
Principal Place

of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh
Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen
Dundee
Dundee

Glasgow

Glasgow
Glasgow
Inverness
Perth
Perth

Circulation
authorized

t>y
Certificate.

£.

300485

183000
438024
374880
297024

415690

136657

70133

154319
33451
33636

.337938

104028
72921
53434
38656
42933

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

JE5 and
upwards.

105830

60372
138471
126964
85125

151385

45937

22119

45135
12295
10527

123551

25405
57170
12418
11102
12781

Under £5.

203188

118867
274117
264988
188887

262779

77931

50395

80124
20732
18960

281454

78019
78296
34012
24841
29047

Total.

314018

179239
412588
391952
274012

414164

123868

72514

125259
33027
29488

405005

103424
135466
46431
35943
4L828

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

92339

36911
94604
69846
37228

68255

26931

13321

15927
4348
4882

109080

15563
65217

8196
7508
7599

Silver.

24430

23693
42746
28340
15973

46115

8603

4051

11734
1962
1733

36957

7888
11433
5682
1839
2545

Total.

116770

60605
137351
98187
53202

114371

35534

17372

27662
6310
6615

146038

23452
76650
13878
9347

10145

OS
C:

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the
exception of , have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which
this Return relates.

Dated this 6th day of March 1851. T. DEANS, Officer of Stamp Duties.


