AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 22nd day of February 1851.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland Royal Bank of Scotland British Linen Company Commercial Bank of Scotland National Bank of Scotland Union Bank of Scotland and Banking Company in Aberdeen Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company North of Scotland Banking Company Dundee Banking Company Eastern Bank of Scotland Western Bank of Scotland Clydesdale Banking Company	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Edinburgh Adinburgh Aberdeen Aberdeen Dundee Dundee Glasgow	£. 300485 183000 438024 374880 297024 415690 136657 70133 154319 33451 33636 337938	105830 60372 138471 126964 85125 151385 45937 22119 45135 12295 10527 123551	209188 118867 274117 264988 188887 262779 77931 50395 80124 20732 18960 281454	314018 179239 412588 391952 274012 414164 123868 72514 125259 33027 29488 405005	92339 36911 94604 69846 37228 68255 26931 13321 15927 4348 4882 109080	24430 23693 42746 28340 15973 46115 8603 4051 11734 1962 1733 36957	116770 60605 137351 98187 53202 114371 35534 17372 27662 6310 6615 146038
City of Glasgow Bank Caledonian Banking Company Perth Banking Company Central Bank of Scotland	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow Inverness Perth Perth	72921 53434 38656 42933	57170 12418 11102 12781	78296 34012 24841 29047	135466 46431 35943 41828	65217 8196 7508 7599	11433 5682 1839 2545	76650 13878 9347 10145

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate, with the exception of
, have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to held during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 6th day of March 1851.